## D.A.V.PUBLIC SCHOOL, PUNDRI

(HARYANA)

## GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE:-

The Grievance Redressal Committee comprises of the Principal, Senior Faculties and a student representative. Any aggrieved student may make an application to the Principal at the Grievance Redressal Cell seeking redressal of grievance. The Grievance Redressal Cell shall receive the complaint and the Committee shall fix a date for hearing the complaint and communicate its decision within ten days of receipt of complaint. The Grievance Redressal Committee shall ensure disposal of every application as speedily as possible and not later than a month of receipt of the grievance. On the conclusion of proceedings the Committee shall pass such order, as may be deemed fit to redress the grievance and provide relief as may be desirable to the affected party at Issue. In case of false or frivolous complaint, the Committee may take appropriate action against the complainant.

## Grievance Redressal Cell

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION	MOBILE NO.	SIGNATURE
1	S.BAKSHI	PRINCIPAL	9416562777	by athir
2	SUSHIL KUMAR	PGT	9896173782	Satis
3	KOMAL	TGT	9896291393	atour
4	RAMLAL	TGT	7015708280	Cel Tans
5	SEEMA DHIMAN	PRT	9729311901	Spemo Rani
6	VIJETA	PRT	8053361874	Lucia.
7	SHIVANSH	Student Representative(Boys)		Slineart
8	SEJAL	Student Representative(Girls)		C glad

Signature of Principal

Principal D.A.V. Public School Pundri (Kaithal)